

Reference:	FOI.218.19
Subject:	Baby formula milk
Date of Request:	26 February 2019

Requested

1. Details of the brand(s) of infant formula milk provided in maternity units and the form in which it is provided (e.g. powdered, ready made bottles, ready made bottles with teets etc.)
2. Details of your infant formula milk provider, the amount paid and volume received in the last available financial year, and details of whether the infant formula milk is purchased from them at full price, a reduced rate (including details of the reduction if applicable) or received free of charge.

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) retains stocks of Cow and Gate and SMA readymade bottles of formula milk on its maternity units.
2. The UHB receives 60 boxes of each brand per month but is unable to disclose further details as this is an All Wales contract which is managed by NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP). In order to access this information please redirect your request to NWSSP, the details on how to do this can be found via the following link:

<http://www.nwssp.wales.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information-act-2000>